
WHITE COUNTY 
INVITATION  FOR BIDS 

THE WHITE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR 
FURNISHING ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR BRIDGE 
REHABILITATION:       CP335-009-N(2018)-311-5002-0 

       CP335-009-S(2018)-311-5003-0           …AS DETAILED BELOW: 

The White County Board of Commissioners is requesting bids from qualified contractors to complete bridge 
rehabilitation as shown in contract documents and attached plans by Sastry & Associates, Inc. for New Bridge 
Rd. Bridge north over White Creek – 311-5002-0, and New Bridge Rd. south over Dean Creek – 311-5003-0.   

DEADLINE FOR BID: Thursday, June 14, 2018 AT 10:30 A.M. @WHITE COUNTY ROAD DEPT. OFFICE, 
675 TRUELOVE RD.,  CLEVELAND, GEORGIA  30528          

Bid/Plan packages with complete specifications may be picked up at the White Co. Road Dept., 675 Truelove 
Rd., Cleveland, GA  30528 on or after May 17, 2018 or may be obtained on line at the www.whitecounty.net
website. 

Bids MUST be submitted in sealed envelopes.  Proposal Guaranty – 5% of bid price, Proof of Liability and 
Workers’ Compensation Insurance, Contractor and Sub-Contractor Affidavits and Agreements in accordance 
with O.C.G.A. 13-10-91 regarding Federal Work Program EEV, Drug-Free Work Place Affidavit, W9 and 
Bidder’s Certification  MUST all be completed and returned as part of the Bid Contract documentation for Bid 
Opening.  Failure to comply will be grounds for dismissal of bid. 

The Vendor Name and complete Project Name MUST appear legibly on the outside of the envelope.   Bids will 
be accepted until date of opening.  Bids will be opened promptly at 10:30 a.m. on Thursday, June 14, 2018 at 
the White County Road Dept., 675 Truelove Rd., Cleveland, GA   30528.  

AWARD OF CONTRACT:  THE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY AND
ALL BIDS, DELETE INDIVIDUAL ITEMS, RE-ADVERTISE AND TO WAIVE MINOR INFORMALITIES. 

NOTE: Proposal guaranty (5% of bid), performance (100% of bid) and payment (100% of bid) bonds will be 
required for this project. 

White County News / Telegraph 
IN THE LEGAL SECTION 
May 17, 24, 31 and June 7, 2018 
P/O 20184669 / Rolann 


